OP \$165.00 2701029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		12/09/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STARR RESTAURANT ORGANIZATION, LP
Street Address:	134 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19106
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2701029	ALMA DE CUBA
Registration Number:	2718427	POD
Registration Number:	3592555	BUTCHER AND SINGER
Registration Number:	4177083	IL PITTORE
Serial Number:	86017461	LOVE BURGER
Serial Number:	85578186	SURFSIDE 6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher, Senior Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher

TRADEMARK REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0762

900526407

DATE SIGNED: 12/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=Starr - Trademark Release Reel 5346 Frame 0657#page1.tif

source=Starr - Trademark Release Reel 5346 Frame 0657#page1.tif source=Starr - Trademark Release Reel 5346 Frame 0657#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0763

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 9, 2019

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, between STARR RESTAURANT ORGANIZATION, LP., a Pennsylvania limited partnership (the "Obligor"), having its principal office at 134 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106, and CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") having an office located at 28 State Street, MS1420, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, which was duly recorded on August 18, 2014, at Reel/Frame 5346/0657 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth below is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Obligor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth below.

TRADEMARKS

	Description of	
<u>Trademark No.</u>	<u>Trademark Item</u>	<u>Date of Trademark</u>
2,701,029	"ALMA DE CUBA"	03/25/2003
	Restaurant services	, ,
2,718,427	"POD"	05/27/2003
	Restaurant services	
3,592,555	"BUTCHER AND SINGER"	03/17/2009
	Bar and restaurant services	
4,177,083	"IL PITTORE"	07/17/2012
	Bar and restaurant services	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Description of

	Description of	Date of Frauemark
Trademark Application No.	Trademark Applied For	<u>Application</u>
86/017,461	"LOVE BURGER"	06/03/2008
	Bar and restaurant services	
85/578,186	"SURFSIDE 6"	02/20/2008
,,	Bar and restaurant services	//

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0764

Date of Trademark

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: ______Name: Deivre Lockhart

Title: Managing Director

123072491

TRADEMARK REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0765